Balancing Hand & Body Wash Sulfate-free

V-3.385.04A
Phase Material Name US INCI
A Deionized Water Water
A Rewoteric AM C MB Sodium Cocoamphoacetate
A Tego Remo 95 MB Z?;E::/T cc)fegrt‘gate
A Protelan LS 9011/SL Sodium Lauroyl Sarcosinate
A Tego Betain F 50 Cocamidopropyl Betaine
Fructooligosaccharides
A MultiMoist CLR™ Beta Vulgaris (Beet) Root Extract
Water
A AnnonaSense CLR™ Annona Cherimola Fruit Extract
Water
A Verstatil BL non GMO Sodium Levulinate
Sodium Benzoate
. . Citric Acid
B Citric Acid (50%) Water
C Perfume Criste Marine PMF WS Fragrance

Operating Instructions
Mix A and adjust pH value to 5.3-5.5 with B. Add C as desired.

Directions for use:
Apply to wet skin. Massage gently and rinse.

Supplier
N.A.
Evonik

Evonik

Zschimmer & Schwarz
Evonik

CLR

CLR

Evonik

N.A.

Voegele

The recommendations and formulations given are based on our knowledge and experience in the field of technical application.

They are, to the best of our belief, correct, but are offered without obligation.

Those who use our recommendations and formulations as well as those who process CLR Active Agents are themselves responsible for the adherence to

prevailing statutory regulations and the observance of patent rights as well as other protective rights for other companies.

This formula has been manufactured and stability-tested using a special preservative, but has not been subjected to microbiological challenge tests.

CLR - Chemisches Laboratorium Dr. Kurt Richter GmbH - www.clr-berlin.com

% Material
55.69
13.00

1.00

10.00
11.00

1.00

3.00

1.50

3.51

0.30
100.00



