

## Balancing Hand & Body Wash Sulfate-free V-3.385.04A

Phase	Material Name	US INCI	Supplier	% Material
Α	Deionized Water	Water	N.A.	55.69
A	Rewoteric AM C MB	Sodium Cocoamphoacetate	Evonik	13.00
Α	Tego Remo 95 MB	Sorbitan Caprylate Glyceryl Oleate	Evonik	1.00
Α	Protelan LS 9011/SL	Sodium Lauroyl Sarcosinate	Zschimmer & Schwarz	10.00
Α	Tego Betain F 50	Cocamidopropyl Betaine	Evonik	11.00
Α	MultiMoist CLR™	Fructooligosaccharides Beta Vulgaris (Beet) Root Extract Water	CLR	1.00
A	AnnonaSense CLR™	Annona Cherimola Fruit Extract	CLR	3.00
Α	Verstatil BL non GMO	Water Sodium Levulinate Sodium Benzoate	Evonik	1.50
В	Citric Acid (50%)	Citric Acid Water	N.A.	3.51
С	Perfume Criste Marine PMF WS	Fragrance	Voegele	0.30
				100.00

## **Operating Instructions**

Mix A and adjust pH value to 5.3-5.5 with B. Add C as desired.

Directions for use:

Apply to wet skin. Massage gently and rinse.

They are, to the best of our belief, correct, but are offered without obligation.

Those who use our recommendations and formulations as well as those who process CLR Active Agents are themselves responsible for the adherence to prevailing statutory regulations and the observance of patent rights as well as other protective rights for other companies.

This formula has been manufactured and stability-tested using a special preservative, but has not been subjected to microbiological challenge tests.